
2023-2024 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 6-12   Home: 6-7   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Duffy, Megan 12-12 342 28.5 49-142 .345 15-46 .326 20-24 .833 15 29 44 3.7 14 0 27 22 6 10 133 11.1
21 Orlando, Isabella 23-18 544 23.7 72-198 .364 46-142 .324 29-40 .725 16 62 78 3.4 54 0 13 50 3 28 219 9.5
25 Hughes, Shannon 24-24 712 29.7 75-231 .325 47-170 .276 13-21 .619 31 34 65 2.7 29 0 22 21 8 28 210 8.8
05 Vero, Olivia 25-21 660 26.4 78-173 .451 1-14 .071 26-46 .565 46 145 191 7.6 74 1 53 48 41 17 183 7.3
00 Strollo, Alexis 25-12 596 23.8 46-126 .365 14-53 .264 29-49 .592 26 52 78 3.1 44 1 49 48 5 16 135 5.4
32 Wolak, Teresa 24-9 393 16.4 49-109 .450 1-5 .200 24-49 .490 33 68 101 4.2 52 1 44 46 15 29 123 5.1
02 Montajes, Brianna 22-5 350 15.9 33-79 .418 8-24 .333 35-52 .673 16 27 43 2.0 28 0 28 28 5 4 109 5.0
13 Hodges, Kendall 25-15 525 21.0 33-119 .277 2-25 .080 37-52 .712 10 61 71 2.8 30 1 50 64 1 23 105 4.2
33 McCrea, Madelyn 9-0 67 7.4 14-28 .500 0-3 .000 6-15 .400 10 8 18 2.0 8 0 3 9 2 2 34 3.8
04 Castro, Amanda 17-4 177 10.4 24-73 .329 10-36 .278 2-5 .400 7 23 30 1.8 15 0 9 25 0 10 60 3.5
03 Cavoli, Megan 13-1 167 12.8 15-39 .385 8-14 .571 2-2 1.000 2 11 13 1.0 21 0 12 17 0 4 40 3.1
10 Stovall, Katie 14-0 77 5.5 11-37 .297 8-29 .276 1-2 .500 3 6 9 0.6 9 0 3 5 1 3 31 2.2
14 Jackson, Avery 12-3 116 9.7 8-39 .205 1-14 .071 5-10 .500 4 17 21 1.8 12 0 5 12 0 2 22 1.8
01 Fara, Genevieve 16-0 85 5.3 10-32 .313 3-8 .375 6-12 .500 10 5 15 0.9 5 0 5 5 0 3 29 1.8
45 Sosa, Tiffany 16-0 93 5.8 9-23 .391 1-4 .250 9-19 .474 12 15 27 1.7 16 0 5 9 2 6 28 1.8
15 Ross, Lyndsey 13-0 90 6.9 6-21 .286 3-7 .429 3-4 .750 3 9 12 0.9 4 0 10 7 3 4 18 1.4
23 Sullivan, Malvina 13-1 106 8.2 2-13 .154 0-8 .000 3-4 .750 9 10 19 1.5 13 0 5 11 0 4 7 0.5
Total 25 5100 204.0 534-1482 .360 168-602 .279 250-406 .616 320 661 981 39.2 428 4 343 448 92 193 1486 59.44
Opponents 25 5100 204.0 583-1548 .377 118-437 .270 284-434 .654 352 682 1034 41.4 421 4 327 397 83 229 1568 62.72

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1486 1568
    Points Per Game 59.4 62.7
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 534-1482 583-1548
    Field Goal Pct .360 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-602 118-437
    3PT FG Pct .279 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-406 284-434
    FT Pct .616 .654
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 11.4
REBOUNDS 981 1034
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 41.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 343 327
    Assists Per Game 13.7 13.1
TURNOVERS 448 397
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 193 229
    Steals Per Game 7.7 9.2
BLOCKS 92 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,596 1,650
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-200 12-138
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Montclair St. 359 366 389 350 6 9 1486
Opponents 349 408 410 368 6 4 1568

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 at Lehman W 77-51 125
11/11/23 at Vassar L 59-72 91
11/15/23 KING'S (PA) L 36-42 134
11/18/23 at Stevens L 59-65 120

* 11/21/23 NEW JERSEY CITY L 43-62 177
11/27/23 HUNTER W 83-79 187

* 11/29/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 88-43 163
* 12/02/23 at Rutgers University-Camden W 62-50 155
* 12/06/23 WM. PATERSON W 82-77 187
* 12/09/23 at TCNJ L 39-67 138
* 12/13/23 at Ramapo L 57-58 150

12/30/23 URSINUS L 46-53 230
12/31/23 ALBRIGHT W 84-71 156

* 01/06/24 STOCKTON L 42-51 113
* 01/10/24 at Rowan L 36-60 90
* 01/13/24 KEAN L 66-76 197
* 01/17/24 at New Jersey City L 56-71 113
* 01/20/24 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 69-44 123
* 01/24/24 at Rutgers-Newark W 69-57 157
* 01/27/24 TCNJ L 55-68 273
* 01/31/24 at Wm. Paterson L 60-67 111
* 02/03/24 at Stockton L 39-58 225
* 02/07/24 RAMAPO L 53-72 423
* 02/10/24 at Kean L 60-92 175
* 02/14/24 ROWAN W 66-62 233

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Duffy, Megan 6-6 171 28.5 22-64 .344 9-25 .360 7-9 .778 6 14 20 3.3 7 0 15 14 4 4 60 10.0
21 Orlando, Isabella 17-13 367 21.6 45-130 .346 33-103 .320 21-29 .724 13 44 57 3.4 38 0 10 35 1 15 144 8.5
05 Vero, Olivia 18-17 489 27.2 63-136 .463 0-10 .000 22-40 .550 32 100 132 7.3 56 1 35 36 28 13 148 8.2
25 Hughes, Shannon 17-17 487 28.6 48-154 .312 28-113 .248 9-13 .692 20 18 38 2.2 20 0 13 11 5 17 133 7.8
00 Strollo, Alexis 18-10 436 24.2 38-93 .409 13-42 .310 20-33 .606 14 39 53 2.9 31 1 37 35 5 9 109 6.1
02 Montajes, Brianna 16-5 288 18.0 28-69 .406 7-20 .350 30-43 .698 10 22 32 2.0 24 0 23 19 4 3 93 5.8
32 Wolak, Teresa 17-5 304 17.9 38-87 .437 1-5 .200 16-32 .500 21 57 78 4.6 40 1 37 35 14 26 93 5.5
04 Castro, Amanda 15-4 169 11.3 22-69 .319 10-36 .278 1-4 .250 6 23 29 1.9 15 0 8 24 0 9 55 3.7
13 Hodges, Kendall 18-11 360 20.0 17-73 .233 1-17 .059 22-35 .629 7 48 55 3.1 21 1 32 43 1 15 57 3.2
03 Cavoli, Megan 12-1 151 12.6 13-36 .361 6-12 .500 2-2 1.000 2 8 10 0.8 18 0 8 16 0 4 34 2.8
10 Stovall, Katie 12-0 72 6.0 11-37 .297 8-29 .276 1-2 .500 3 6 9 0.8 8 0 3 5 1 3 31 2.6
14 Jackson, Avery 6-0 62 10.3 5-15 .333 0-4 .000 2-3 .667 0 5 5 0.8 7 0 4 7 0 1 12 2.0
33 McCrea, Madelyn 6-0 44 7.3 3-11 .273 0-3 .000 6-10 .600 3 3 6 1.0 4 0 3 4 0 1 12 2.0
45 Sosa, Tiffany 11-0 72 6.5 7-19 .368 1-4 .250 7-11 .636 10 10 20 1.8 14 0 5 7 1 4 22 2.0
01 Fara, Genevieve 12-0 64 5.3 7-24 .292 2-7 .286 6-10 .600 9 4 13 1.1 3 0 4 4 0 3 22 1.8
15 Ross, Lyndsey 9-0 65 7.2 4-11 .364 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2 7 9 1.0 1 0 7 7 2 2 11 1.2
23 Sullivan, Malvina 12-1 99 8.3 2-12 .167 0-7 .000 2-2 1.000 9 9 18 1.5 13 0 5 11 0 4 6 0.5
Total 18 3700 205.6 373-1040 .359 122-442 .276 174-278 .626 216 473 689 38.3 320 4 249 328 66 133 1042 57.89
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 412-1109 .372 89-323 .276 222-336 .661 267 486 753 41.8 281 3 235 279 57 170 1135 63.06

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1042 1135
    Points Per Game 57.9 63.1
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-1040 412-1109
    Field Goal Pct .359 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-442 89-323
    3PT FG Pct .276 .276
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-278 222-336
    FT Pct .626 .661
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 12.3
REBOUNDS 689 753
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 249 235
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.1
TURNOVERS 328 279
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 133 170
    Steals Per Game 7.4 9.4
BLOCKS 66 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,889 1,314
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-210 9-146
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Montclair St. 260 260 256 244 6 9 1042
Opponents 249 296 296 261 6 4 1135

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 NEW JERSEY CITY L 43-62 177
11/29/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 88-43 163
12/02/23 at  Rutgers University-Camden W 62-50 155
12/06/23 WM. PATERSON W 82-77 187
12/09/23 at  TCNJ L 39-67 138
12/13/23 at  Ramapo L 57-58 150
01/06/24 STOCKTON L 42-51 113
01/10/24 at  Rowan L 36-60 90
01/13/24 KEAN L 66-76 197
01/17/24 at  New Jersey City L 56-71 113
01/20/24 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 69-44 123
01/24/24 at  Rutgers-Newark W 69-57 157
01/27/24 TCNJ L 55-68 273
01/31/24 at  Wm. Paterson L 60-67 111
02/03/24 at  Stockton L 39-58 225
02/07/24 RAMAPO L 53-72 423
02/10/24 at  Kean L 60-92 175
02/14/24 ROWAN W 66-62 233


